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For immediate release 
June 21, 1967 

H. 12 COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY 

Commercial and industrial loans increased in eleven districts and a net of $905 
million at weekly reporting large commercial "banks during the week ended June l4. All 
categories of classified loans showed net increases,except three, reflecting quarterly-
tax date needs. 

The principal net increases were $l47 million in loans to petroleum refiners, 
$111 million to manufacturers of machinery, $102 million to "other" public utilities, 
and $99 million to the mining industry, which includes producers of petroleum and 
natural gas. 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
Juae 14, vj 

1967 

Change from week ended Cumulative change 

Business of Borrower 

Outstanding 
Juae 14, vj 

1967 
June 7, 1967 P/ 

Dec. 20, 19bb 
to 

June l4, I967 2/ 
(In millions of dollars) 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 11,478 +244 +1,083 
Primary metals 1,016 + 50 + 180 
Machinery 4,546 +111 + 513 
Transportation equipment 1,931 + 35 - 64 
Other fabricated metal products 1,886 + 23 + 318 
Other durable goods 2,099 + 25 + 136 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 9,677 +194 + 82 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 1,992 - 34 - 728 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 2,124 + 67 + 262 
Petroleum refining 1,620 +147 + 194 
Chemicals and rubber 2,380 + 5 + 265 
Other nondurable goods 1,561 + 9 + 89 

Mining (including crude petroleum & 
•- natural gas ) 4,000 

Trade - total 7,252 
Commodity dealers 952 
Other wholesale 2,907 

< Retail 3,393 
• 

Transportation, communication, and 
other public utilities - total 6,836 

' Transportation 3,93^ 
' Communication 875 
' Other public utilities 2,027 

Construction 2,605 

/Services 719 

Bankers' acceptances 662 

Foreign commercial & industrial loans 2,925 

-All other loans 6,305 

Total classified loans 56,459 
Total unclassified loans 5,924 
rTotal commercial & industrial loans 62,383 

+ 99 

- 2 

- 22 
+ 10 
+ 10 

+134 
+ 63 
- 31 
+102 

+ 26 

+ 12 

+ 6 

+ 3 

j_J2 

+775 
+130 

+905 

+ 
+ 

+ 

+ 

175 

593 
453 
l4 
154 

91 
228 
103 
240 

1 

109 

127 

53 

536 

+1, 446 
+ 190 

+1,636 

p/ Preliminary. * San Francisco classified loans are as of June 7» Digitized for FRASER 
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H.12(a) COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING 
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JUNE 14, 19t>7 

(in millions of dollars) 

Business of Borrower 

Durable goods manufacturing - total 
Primary metals 
Machinery-
Transportation equipment 
Other fabricated metal products 
Other durable goods 

Nondurable goods manufacturing - total 
Food, liquor, and tobacco 
Textiles, apparel, and leather 
Petroleum refining 
Chemicals and rubber 
Other nondurable goods 

Mining (including crude petroleum and 
natural gas) 

Trade - total 
Commodity dealers 
Other wholesale 
Retail 

Transportation, communication, & other 
public utilities 
Transportation 
Communication 
Other public utilities 

Construction 

Services 

Bankers* acceptances 

Foreign commercial and industrial loans 

All other loans 

Total classified loans 

Total unclassified loans 

Total commercial and industrial loans 

All Dis-
tricts 
11,478 
1,016 
4,546 
1,931 
1,886 
2,099 

9,677 
1,992 
2,124 
1 ,620 
2 , 3 8 0 
1 , 5 6 1 

56 ,459 
5 ,924 

203 

Boston New Phi la- Cleve-Boston 
York ldelphia land 

477 4,958 452 1,058 
32 508 33 189 
208 2,049 177 360 

78 923 35 189 
80 580 135 199 
79 892 72 121 

453 4,557 374 592 
64 722 58 82 
212 1,123 114 54 
14 664 36 145 
0 0 1,418 84 19b 
97 630 82 115 

Rich-
mond 
163 

9 
39 
lb 
35 
64 

308 
51 
155 

5 
54 
43 

ilanta Chicago St. 
Louis 

220 2 , 2 9 6 131 
19 117 19 
52 1,045 40 

31 313 14 
49 501 25 
69 320 33 

301 1,500 175 
80 400 63 
111 193 38 

22 329 13 
44 321 30 
44 257 31 

4,000 35 2,417 50 149 4 50 554 28 

7 ,252 
952 

2,907 
3,393 

559 
85 

216 
258 

2,367 
429 
951 
987 

353 
19 
120 
214 

363 
7 

177 
179 

370 
46 
142 
182 

449 
36 
190 
223 

940 
85 
453 
402 

182 
29 
65 
88 

6 , 8 3 6 
3,934 
875 

2 , 0 2 7 

216 
88 
16 
112 

3,493 
1,928 
499 

1 , 0 6 6 

267 
125 
18 
124 

388 
198 
43 
147 

20b 
145 

27 
34 

248 
169 
11 
68 

833 
494 
120 
219 

148 
104 
13 
31 

2 ,605 84 680 160 189 179 219 149 8 9 

4,719 401 1,451 304 312 164 221 525 136 

662 16 197 53 57 17 11 71 - -

2 ,925 31 2,127 76 65 2 10 255 3 

6,305 87 1 , 0 9 8 15 290 139 68 367 77 

Minne-
apolis 
121 
2 
52 
8 
31 
28 

114 
41 
7 

16 
8 
42 

158 
25 
48 
85 

78 
4l 
7 

30 

48 

122 

16 

Kansas 
Cit] 
127 
6 
32 
16 
32 
41 

134 
55 
14 
25 
18 
22 

135 

303 
32 
100 
171 

101 
55 
19 
27 

92 

93 

1 

1 

33 

Dallas 

239 
33 
67 
19 
65 
55 

234 
41 
30 
89 
32 
42 

46l 

254 
31 
98 

125 

228 
111 
12 
105 

294 

233 

19 

20 

77 

sail y 
| Francis coB/* 

1 , 2 3 6 
49 
425 
289 
148 
325 

935 
335 
73 

262 
109 
156 

112 

954 
128 
347 
479 

630 
476 
90 
64 

422 

757 

220 

319 

4,054 

2 , 3 5 9 2 3 , 3 4 5 2 , 1 0 4 3 , 4 6 3 1 , 5 5 2 1,797 7,490 969 662 1 ,020 2,059 9,o39 

329 840 169 562 465 438 994 215 63 238 456 1,15; 

2 , 6 8 8 24,185 2 , 2 7 3 4 , 0 2 5 2 , 0 1 7 2,235 8,484 1,184 725 1.258 2,515 10,794 

j>/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin. 
* Classified loans are as of June 'J. 

San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank. 
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