



FEDERAL RESERVE

statistical release

For immediate release
June 21, 1967

H.12

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING BY INDUSTRY

Commercial and industrial loans increased in eleven districts and a net of \$905 million at weekly reporting large commercial banks during the week ended June 14. All categories of classified loans showed net increases, except three, reflecting quarterly tax date needs.

The principal net increases were \$147 million in loans to petroleum refiners, \$111 million to manufacturers of machinery, \$102 million to "other" public utilities, and \$99 million to the mining industry, which includes producers of petroleum and natural gas.

Business of Borrower	Outstanding June 14, p/ 1967	Change from week ended	Cumulative change
		June 7, 1967 p/	Dec. 28, 1966 to June 14, 1967 p/
(In millions of dollars)			
Durable goods manufacturing - total	11,478	+244	+1,083
Primary metals	1,016	+ 50	+ 180
Machinery	4,546	+111	+ 513
Transportation equipment	1,931	+ 35	- 64
Other fabricated metal products	1,886	+ 23	+ 318
Other durable goods	2,099	+ 25	+ 136
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	9,677	+194	+ 82
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,992	- 34	- 728
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,124	+ 67	+ 262
Petroleum refining	1,620	+147	+ 194
Chemicals and rubber	2,380	+ 5	+ 265
Other nondurable goods	1,561	+ 9	+ 89
Mining (including crude petroleum & natural gas)	4,000	+ 99	+ 175
Trade - total	7,252	- 2	- 593
Commodity dealers	952	- 22	- 453
Other wholesale	2,907	+ 10	+ 14
Retail	3,393	+ 10	- 154
Transportation, communication, and other public utilities - total	6,836	+134	+ 91
Transportation	3,934	+ 63	+ 228
Communication	875	- 31	+ 103
Other public utilities	2,027	+102	- 240
Construction	2,605	+ 26	+ 1
Services	4,719	+ 12	- 109
Bankers' acceptances	662	+ 6	+ 127
Foreign commercial & industrial loans	2,925	+ 3	+ 53
All other loans	6,305	+ 59	+ 536
Total classified loans	56,459	+775	+1,446
Total unclassified loans	5,924	+130	+ 190
Total commercial & industrial loans	62,383	+905	+1,636

H.12(a)

COMMERCIAL AND INDUSTRIAL LOANS OUTSTANDING AT A SAMPLE OF WEEKLY REPORTING
LARGE COMMERCIAL BANKS BY INDUSTRY AND FEDERAL RESERVE DISTRICT, WEEK ENDED JUNE 14, 1967
(In millions of dollars)

Business of Borrower	All Districts	Boston	New York	Philadelphia	Cleveland	Richmond	Atlanta	Chicago	St. Louis	Minneapolis	Kansas City	Dallas	San Francisco	p/*
Durable goods manufacturing - total	11,478	477	4,958	452	1,058	163	220	2,296	131	121	127	239	1,236	
Primary metals	1,016	32	508	33	189	9	19	117	19	2	6	33	49	
Machinery	4,546	208	2,049	177	360	39	52	1,045	40	52	32	67	425	
Transportation equipment	1,931	78	923	35	189	16	31	313	14	8	16	19	289	
Other fabricated metal products	1,886	80	586	135	199	35	49	501	25	31	32	65	148	
Other durable goods	2,099	79	892	72	121	64	69	320	33	28	41	55	325	
Nondurable goods manufacturing - total	9,677	453	4,557	374	592	308	301	1,500	175	114	134	234	935	
Food, liquor, and tobacco	1,992	64	722	58	82	51	80	400	63	41	55	41	335	
Textiles, apparel, and leather	2,124	212	1,123	114	54	155	111	193	38	7	14	30	73	
Petroleum refining	1,620	14	664	36	145	5	22	329	13	16	25	89	262	
Chemicals and rubber	2,380	66	1,418	84	196	54	44	321	30	8	18	32	109	
Other nondurable goods	1,561	97	630	82	115	43	44	257	31	42	22	42	156	
Mining (including crude petroleum and natural gas)	4,000	35	2,417	50	149	4	50	554	28	5	135	461	112	
Trade - total	7,252	559	2,367	353	363	370	449	940	182	158	303	254	954	
Commodity dealers	952	85	429	19	7	46	36	85	29	25	32	31	128	
Other wholesale	2,907	216	951	120	177	142	190	453	65	48	100	98	347	
Retail	3,393	258	987	214	179	182	223	402	88	85	171	125	479	
Transportation, communication, & other public utilities	6,836	216	3,493	267	388	206	248	833	148	78	101	228	630	
Transportation	3,934	88	1,928	125	198	145	169	494	104	41	55	111	476	
Communication	875	16	499	18	43	27	11	120	13	7	19	12	90	
Other public utilities	2,027	112	1,066	124	147	34	68	219	31	30	27	105	64	
Construction	2,605	84	680	160	189	179	219	149	89	48	92	294	422	
Services	4,719	401	1,451	304	312	164	221	525	136	122	93	233	757	
Bankers' acceptances	662	16	197	53	57	17	11	71	--	--	1	19	220	
Foreign commercial and industrial loans	2,925	31	2,127	76	65	2	10	255	3	16	1	20	319	
All other loans	6,305	87	1,098	15	290	139	68	367	77	--	33	77	4,054	
Total classified loans	56,459	2,359	23,345	2,104	3,463	1,552	1,797	7,490	969	662	1,020	2,059	9,639	
Total unclassified loans	5,924	329	840	169	562	465	438	994	215	63	238	456	1,155	
Total commercial and industrial loans	62,383	2,688	24,185	2,273	4,025	2,017	2,235	8,484	1,184	725	1,258	2,515	10,794	

p/ Preliminary. Final totals will appear in the F. R. Bulletin.

San Francisco District final figures appear in a release of that Reserve Bank.

* Classified loans are as of June 7.